TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377585

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Chauvet & Sons, Inc. | | 03/18/2016 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Chauvet & Sons, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5200 NW 108th Ave. | |
| City: | Sunrise | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33351 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

900358223

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2890766 | CHAUVET |
| Registration Number: | 4285117 | CHAUVETLIGHTING |
| Registration Number: | 4302408 | TRUSST |
| Registration Number: | 4708926 | TRUSST |
| Registration Number: | 3640968 | ILUMINARC |
| Registration Number: | 4247633 | SLIMPAR |
| Serial Number: | 86075662 | ROGUE |
| Registration Number: | 4297172 | COLORADO |
| Registration Number: | 4599708 | FREEDOM |
| Registration Number: | 4722274 | CHAUVET PROFESSIONAL OVATION |
| Registration Number: | 4612785 | EPIX |
| Registration Number: | 4592179 | STRIKE |
| Registration Number: | 4318601 | COLORIST |
| Registration Number: | 4281566 | OBEY |
| Registration Number: | 4284861 | HURRICANE |
| Registration Number: | 4719477 | VESUVIO |
| Registration Number: | 4379968 | LEGEND |
| Registration Number: | 4706397 | NEXUS AFFINITY |
| Registration Number: | 3709476 | IT'S GREEN THINKING |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0615

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4901772 | D-FI |
| Serial Number: | 86695516 | D-FI USB |
| Serial Number: | 86750700 | MAVERICK |
| Serial Number: | 85933661 | EVE |
| Serial Number: | 86772404 | LIGHTING INSIGHTS |
| Serial Number: | 86814320 | INTIMIDATOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-1236

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 808417-650002-CHAUVET |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Leozino Agozzino |
| SIGNATURE: | /Leozino Agozzino/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2016 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=110610475_v 1_DE Certificate of Conversion (FILED)#page1.tif

source=110610475 v 1 DE Certificate of Conversion (FILED)#page2.tif

source=110610475 v 1 DE Certificate of Conversion (FILED)#page3.tif

source=110610479_v 1_Certificate of Formation (Chauvet & Sons LLC)#page1.tif source=110610479_v 1_Certificate of Formation (Chauvet & Sons LLC)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0616



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "CHAUVET & SONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAUVET & SONS, INC."

TO "CHAUVET & SONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

5992410 8100F SR# 20161738786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine W Business Secretary of States

Authentication: 202007263

Date: 03-18-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0617

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company (the "Certificate") and attached Certificate of Formation are submitted to convert CHAUVET & SONS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), into CHAUVET & SONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Corporation was first formed is the State of Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Florida.
 - 3. The date the Converting Corporation was first formed is March 27, 1990.
- 4. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Chauvet & Sons, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Chauvet & Sons, LLC.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:49 PM 03/18/2016 FILED 01:49 PM 03/18/2016

STRADEMARKmber 5992410

REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of day of March 2016.

Name: Albert Charly

Title: President

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CHAUVET &

SONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

5992410 8100F SR# 20161738786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202007263

Date: 03-18-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0620

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CHAUVET & SONS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation pertains to the formation of CHAUVET & SONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Chauvet & Sons, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County. The registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 18th day of March 2016.

Albert Chauvet, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:49 PM 03/18/2016 FILED 01:49 PM 03/18/2016

STRADEMARKmber 5992410

REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0621